
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7680
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2000
PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN MAHARASHTRA
MANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT;VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the union Government have accorded sanction to the Government of Maharashtra to set up four public schools for imparting education in English in the tribal districts of the State;

(b) if so, the basis on which this approval has been granted; and

(c) the other details of the schools and the time by which these schools are likely to be set up alongwith the locations thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAISINGH GAIKWAD PATIL)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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